
TEXAS MUNICIPAL COURTS EDUCATION CENTER 
FACULTY ROSTER 

Regional Clerks Seminar 
January 9 – 11, 2012 

San Antonio 
 

Rosie Caballero   
Court Administrator  
City of Cappell  
130 Town Center Blvd.  
Coppell, Texas 75019  
972.304.3651 (o)  
972.304-3639 (f) 
rcaball@coppelltx.gov 
 
Kelly Crow   
Deputy City Attorney/Presiding Judge  
City of Sugarland/City of Fulshear  
P.O. Box 110  
Sugarland, TX 77487  
281.275.2560 (o)   
281.275.2648 (f)  
kcrow@sugarlandtx.gov 
 
Mike Drewry  
Presiding Judge  
City of Frisco  
6865 Main St.  
Frisco, TX 75034  
972.292.5573 (o)  
972.292.5569 (f)  
mdrewry@friscotexas.com 
 
Frederick Garcia, Jr. 
Court Clerk  
City of San Antonio  
401 S. Frio St.  
San Antonio, TX 78207  
210.207.7710 (o)   
210.207.4258 (f) 
fred.garcia@sanantonio.gov  
 
David Hamilton   
Prosecutor  
Reno-Lamar County  
160 Blackburn St.  
Reno, TX 75462-7152  
903.784.1958 (o)   
903.785.2982 (f)  
parisattorney@gmail.com 
 
Gilbert Hernandez   
Deputy Clerk  
City of Fort Worth  
1000 Throckmorton St.  
Fort Worth, TX 76102-6312  
817.392.6784 (o)   
817.392.6023 (f)  
gilbert.hernandez@fortworthgov.org  
 
 
 
 

Landra Hudson   
Court Administrator  
City of Seguin  
P.O. Box 591  
Seguin, TX 78156  
830.401.2327 (o)   
830.401.2772 (f)  
lhudson@seguintexas.gov 
 
Leah Huff   
Court Supervisor  
City of Southlake   
600 State St., Ste. 1000  
Southlake, TX 76092  
817.748.8188 (o)   
817.748.8060 (f)  
lhuff@ci.southlake.tx.us 
 
Sandra Ma 
Clerk  
Dalworthington Gardens 
2600 Roosevelt Dr.  
Arlington, TX 76016-5809 
sandra@cityofdwg.net  
 
Sandra Mabbett   
Judicial Information Specialist  
Office of Court Administration  
P.O. Box 12066  
Austin, TX 78711-2066  
512.463-1640 (o)   
512.463.1648 (f)  
sandra.mabbett@txcourts.gov 
 
Don McKinley   
Court Operations Manager  
City of Austin  
P.O. Box 2135  
Austin, TX 78768-2135  
512.974.4820 (o)   
512.974.4682 (f) 
don.mckinley@ci.austin.tx.us 
 
Stewart Milner   
Presiding Judge  
City of Arlington  
P.O. Box 90403  
Arlington, TX 76004-3403  
817.459.6980   
817.459.6971 (f)  
stewart.milner@arlingtontx.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Melissa M. Pace 
Court Administrator 
Haltom City 
5024 Broadway Ave 
Haltom City, TX 76117-3640 
mpace@haltomcitytx.com  
 
Robin Ramsay   
Presiding Judge  
City of Denton  
601 E. Hickory, Suite D  
Denton, TX 76205  
940.349.8139 (o) 
940.349.9924 (f) 
raramsay@cityofdenton.com  
 
Cathy Riedel   
Program Director  
TMCEC  
1609 Shoal Creek Blvd., Suite 302  
Austin, TX 78701  
512.320.8274 (o)    
512.435.6118 (f) 
riedel@tmcec.com 
 
Mike Sanchez   
Officer   
City of Vidor Police Department  
695 East Railroad  
Vidor, TX 77662  
409.769.4561 (o) 
409.769.8265 (f)  
msanchez@cityofvidor.com 
 
Katie Tefft   
Program Attorney  
TMCEC  
1609 Shoal Creek Blvd., Suite 302  
Austin, TX 78701 
512.320.8274 (o) 
512.435.6118 (f) 
tefft@tmcec.com 
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